1033
FIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

between 24 V and 0 V at a cable distance of less than 10 m 32.808 ft, or use a local power supply at a cable distance of less than 10 m 32.808 ft from
each S-LINK I/O device.
ORDER GUIDE
PLC related units
Designation Appearance (Note 1)
Model No.
Description
For input For output
Multi-core
cable PLC
I/O unit
N
P
N
 ty
pe
Multi-core
cable
Multi-core cable
PLC I/O unit
PLCPLC
SL-S SL-P
This is the Multi-core cable PLC I/O unit for connecting the screw-
on terminal type PLC with the S-LINK system.
Interfaces I/O data between the S-LINK controller and PLC.
It includes the I/O data conversion circuit for serial to parallel or
parallel to serial conversion.
I/O points: 32 points per unit
Connection to screw-on terminal type PLC is by an optional multi-
core cable attached with an MIL connector on one end.
P
N
P
 ty
pe
SL-SP SL-PP
Multi-core cable SL-L2000F Length: 2 m
6.562 ft
The multi-core cable attached with an MIL
connector on one end links the multi-core cable
PLC I/O unit to a screw-on terminal type PLC
I/O module.
Notes: 1) Components with “  ” mark conform to the CE marking EMC Directive.
However, note that for the multi-core cable PLC I/O units to conform to CE marking EMC Directive, it is necessary to use cascade cable
SL-F70, SL-F150 or SL-F250, control cable SL-C2000F and multi-core cable SL-L2000F.
2) In case the output circuit of the PLC output module contains capacitive components for improving the noise characteristics, since it is possible that the
multi-core cable PLC output units SL-P, SL-PP may not be able to receive the signal correctly, please use output modules which have an output circuit
capacitance of 0.01 µF or less.
3) Since the multi-core cable PLC output units SL-P, SL-PP are high input impedance, time division input type devices, please use PLC output modules
whose output circuit can operate at a load current of even 0.1 mA.
Sensor & Wire-saving Link System S-LINK
For Large Scale
Systems
For Medium
Scale Systems
S-LINK
1044
FIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTO-
ELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO
PHOTO-
ELECTRIC
SENSORS
AREA
SENSORS
LIGHT
CURTAINS /
SAFETY

CURING
SYSTEMS
ORDER GUIDE
Others
Note: For UL compatibility, please contact our office.
Designation Appearance Model No. Description
8-branch
connector tap SL-T8PW Connects easily to up to 8 thru-beam type photoelectric sensor emitters or S-LINK
I/O devices with snap male connectors.
2-pin type
snap female
connector
(Note)
SL-CJ12 (White)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.08 to 0.2 mm2
(Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.:  ø0.7 to ø1.2 mm
ø0.028 to ø0.047 in
It can be used for cable extension of 2-wire I/O
devices by combining with a 2-pin type snap male
connector SL-CP□2.
Applicable hook-up pliers: SL-JPC
(Note)
SL-CJ22 (Black)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.3 mm2
(Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.:  ø1.1 to ø1.6 mm
ø0.043 to ø 0.063 in
2-pin type
snap male
connector
(Note)
SL-CP12 (White)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.08 to 0.2 mm2
(Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.:  ø0.7 to ø1.2 mm
ø0.028 to ø0.047 in
It can be used for cable extension of 2-wire I/O
devices by combining with a 2-pin type snap female
connector SL-CJ□2.
Applicable hook-up pliers: SL-JPC
(Note)
SL-CP22 (Black)
10 pcs. per set
For 0.3 mm2
(Conductor cross-section area)
Wire dia.:  ø1.1 to ø1.6 mm
ø0.043 to ø 0.063 in
Exclusive
flat cable
(4-core)
1 2
3
4
5
(Note)
SL-RCM100
Length:
100 m
328.084 ft
D line: White 1
S-LINK / S-LINK V exclusive flat cable (4-core)
Conductor cross-section area: 0.5 mm2
Outer diameter: ø2.5 mm ø0.098 in × 4

CURING
SYSTEMS
ORDER GUIDE
Accessories
• NPS-CV • RF-230 • MS-SL-2
(Reflector for the SL-A19) (Mounting base for connector I/O units)
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Sensor
mounting
bracket for
SL-A□
MS-NX5-1 Foot angled mounting bracket
(The thru-beam type sensor needs two brackets.)
MS-NX5-2 Foot biangled mounting bracket (sensor protection bracket)
(The thru-beam type sensor needs two brackets.)
MS-NX5-3 Back angled mounting bracket
(The thru-beam type sensor needs two brackets.)
Sensor
mounting
bracket for
SL-N15
MS-NA1-1
Four bracket set
Four M4 (length 15 mm 0.591 in) screws with
washers, eight nuts, four hooks, four spacers
and eight M4 (length 18 mm 0.709 in) screws
with washers are attached. (Spacers are not
attached with MS-NA1-1.)MS-NA2-1
Sensor
protection
bracket for
SL-N15